PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/29/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EPICREALM LICENSING, LLC	12/25/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EPICREALM LICENSING, LP
Street Address:	1700 Pacific Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 2320
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75201

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13079557

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)661-4669

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214.953.6507

Email: judy.baggett@bakerbotts.com BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. Correspondent Name: 2001 ROSS AVENUE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201-2980

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	066241.0163
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Judy Baggett

Total Attachments: 3

source=163assignlicensingllctolp#page1.tif source=163assignlicensingllctolp#page2.tif source=163assignlicensingllctolp#page3.tif

REEL: 026071 FRAME: 0365

PATENT

501490146



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"EPICREALM LICENSING, LLC", A TEXAS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "EPICREALM LICENSING, LP" UNDER THE NAME OF
"EPICREALM LICENSING, LP", A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D.
2005, AT 1:40 O'CLOCK P.M.

4084262 8100M 051071681

Warriet Smith Windson Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

arriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4416658

DATE: 12-30-05

PATENT REEL: 026071 FRAME: 0366 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:42 PM 12/29/2005 FILED 01:40 PM 12/29/2005 SRV 051071681 - 4084262 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER
OF
EPICREALM LICENSING, LLC,
a Texas limited liability company
With and Into
EPICREALM LICENSING, LP,
a Delaware limited partnership

Pursuant to Section 17-211 of the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act (the

"Act"), the undersigned surviving limited partnership submits the following Certificate of Merger for

filing and certifies that:

 The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of the domestic limited partnership and the foreign limited liability company which are to merge are:

Name

Jurisdiction

EPICREALM LICENSING, LP EPICREALM LICENSING, LLC Delaware Texas

- An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved and
 executed in accordance with the provisions of Section 17-211 of the Act by the foreign
 limited liability company and the domestic limited partnership which are to merge.
- The name of the surviving limited partnership is epicRealm Licensing, LP.
- The Merger Agreement is on file at the place of business of the surviving limited partnership located at 2828 Hood Street # 806, Dallas, Texas 75219.
- A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving limited partnership on request and without cost to any member of the foreign limited liability company or any partner of the domestic limited partnership which are to merge.
- The aforementioned merger shall be effective as of the date of the execution of this Certificate of Merger.

ı

(B0473996; Z)

]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been duly executed as of December 29, 2005, and is being filed in accordance with Section 17-211 of the Act by an authorized person of the surviving domestic limited partnership in the merger.

> EPICREALM LICENSING, LP, A Delaware Limited Partnership

By: epicRealm Licensing, LLC,
A Delaware limited liability company

its General Partner

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger - epicRealm Licensing, (IX) into epicRealm Licensing, LP (DE)]

[10473996; 1]

PATENT REEL: 026071 FRAME: 0368

RECORDED: 04/04/2011